



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2320/2022**

ARUN KAPOOR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kanhaiya Singhal and Mr. Ujwal
Ghai, Advocates.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyaya, ASC with
Mr. Abhijeet Kumar, Advocate with SI Pratima,
PS: IGI Airport.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

18.03.2024

%

1. Status report has been filed.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioner submits that he has not received the copy of the status report.
3. Let another copy of the status report be furnished to the counsel for the Petitioner within one week from today.
4. List on 29.05.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 18, 2024/shivam