



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2320/2022**

ARUN KAPOOR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kanhaiya Singhal and Mr. Ujwal
Ghai, Advocates.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyay, ASC
with Mr. Sagar Mehlawat, Advocate with SI
Pratima with SI Sanjeev Choudhary, PS: IGI
Airport.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

29.05.2024

List on 10.09.2024.

MAY 29, 2024/shivam

JYOTI SINGH, J