



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2320/2022**

ARUN KAPOOR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Avantika Shankar, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandopadhyaya, ASC for
the State with Mr. Abhijeet Kr.,
Adv. with SI Partima, PS: IGI
Airport

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

15.05.2026

No time left, due to Division Bench scheduled today, the present matter could not be taken up for hearing, renotify on 18.05.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

MAY 15, 2026/So